## APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

## CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

CITY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:	PROJECT: Bikeways 2023	APPLICATION NO: 8696-01
CONTRACTOR PROJ MGR: Christine Ahern	CONTRACT NO.: 8696	PERIOD FROM: 2024-06-01
CONTRACTOR COMPANY: Parisi Construction	PROJECT NO.: 14336	PERIOD TO: 2024-06-19

## Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract:

A. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	\$497,308.35	
B. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS	\$0.00	
C. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line A + B)	\$497,308.35	
D. TOTAL COMPLETED	\$85,247.15	
E. RETENTION	\$4,262.36	
F. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETENTION (Line D minus Line E)	\$80,984.79	
G. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS		
H. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	\$80,984.79	
I. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETENTION (Line C minus Line F)	\$416,323.56	

## Change order Summary:

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED IN PREVIOUS PERIOD		
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS THIS PERIOD	\$0.00	
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER	\$0.00	

# Contractor/subcontractors on this Payment Application summary:

barricade flasher, ca brumm

#### Payment details:

Α	В	С	D	E DULED VALUE	F	G	Н	l l	J URRENT	K	COMPLETED	M %	N REMAINING
ITEM NO.	NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	REVIOUS AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	% (L ÷ F)	(F-L)
BID_13936-51-130	PARKS_13936-51-130	_		ыи	\$32,462.95				\$11,919.99		\$11,919.99	36.72%	\$20,542.96
20101	EXCAVATION CUT	122.00	C.Y.	\$42.50	\$5,185.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$5,185.00
20140	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN)	58.00	S.Y.	\$3.20	\$185.60	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$185.60
20208	SELECT FILL SAND	116.00	CY	\$19.75	\$2,291.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$2,291.00
20219	BREAKER RUN	37.00	TON	\$19.75	\$730.75	0.00		37.00	\$730.75	37.00	\$730.75	100%	\$0.00
20221	TOPSOIL	381.00	S.Y.	\$5.20	\$1,981.20	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$1,981.20
20701	TERRACE SEEDING	381.00	S.Y.	\$2.20	\$838.20	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$838.20
21017	SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE	181.00	LF	\$4.70	\$850.70	0.00		60.00	\$282.00	60.00	\$282.00	33.15%	\$568.70
21062	EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE B	381.00	SY	\$2.10	\$800.10	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$800.10
40102	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2	97.00	TON	\$20.25	\$1,964.25	0.00		97.00	\$1,964.25	97.00	\$1,964.25	100%	\$0.00
40202	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	82.00	TON	\$92.00	\$7,544.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$7,544.00
40311	PULVERIZE AND SHAPE	314.00	S.Y.	\$3.10	\$973.40	0.00		314.00	\$973.40	314.00	\$973.40	100%	\$0.00
40321	UNDERCUT	19.00	CY	\$46.25	\$878.75	0.00		2.11	\$97.59	2.11	\$97.59	11.11%	\$781.16
50401	12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	20.00	L.F.	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	0.00		16.00	\$1,472.00	16.00	\$1,472.00	80%	\$368.00
50461	12 INCH RCP AE	2.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	0.00		2.00	\$6,400.00	2.00	\$6,400.00	100%	\$0.00
BID_14336-403-172	PATH_14336-403-172				\$361,985.40				\$64,268.73		\$64,268.73	17.75%	\$297,716.67
10701	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	0.00		0.25	\$975.00	0.25	\$975.00	25%	\$2,925.00
10721	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	5.00	DAYS	\$100.00	\$500.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$500.00
10790	RAILROAD INSURANCE	1.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$1,500.00
10801	ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER	20.00	L.F.	\$16.75	\$335.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$335.00
10802	ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK	20.00	L.F.	\$16.75	\$335.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$335.00
10912	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$93,500.00	\$93,500.00	0.00		0.25	\$23,375.00	0.25	\$23,375.00	25%	\$70,125.00
20101	EXCAVATION CUT	480.00	C.Y.	\$42.50	\$20,400.00	0.00		26.80	\$1,139.00	26.80	\$1,139.00	5.58%	\$19,261.00
20130	UNDERDRAIN	50.00	L.F.	\$21.50	\$1,075.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$1,075.00
20140	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN)	100.00	S.Y.	\$3.20	\$320.00	0.00		141.10	\$451.52	141.10	\$451.52	141.1%	-\$131.52

Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L COMPLETED	M	N
ITEM NO.	NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	REVIOUS AMOUNT	QUANTITY	JRRENT AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	% (L ÷ F)	REMAINING (F-L)
20219	BREAKER RUN	100.00	TON	\$19.75	\$1,975.00	0.00		63.35	\$1,251.16	63.35	\$1,251.16	63.35%	\$723.84
20221	TOPSOIL	1300.00		\$5.20	\$6,760.00			340.60	\$1,771.12		\$1,771.12	26.2%	\$4,988.88
	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT,												
20303	FULL DEPTH	245.00	L.F.	\$2.30	\$563.50	0.00		85.00	\$195.50	85.00	\$195.50	34.69%	\$368.00
20311	REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE	1.00	EACH	\$610.00	\$610.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$610.00
20322	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	294.00	L.F.	\$8.60	\$2,528.40	0.00		61.00	\$524.60	61.00	\$524.60	20.75%	\$2,003.80
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	1100.00	S.F.	\$3.50	\$3,850.00	0.00		269.30	\$942.55	269.30	\$942.55	24.48%	\$2,907.45
20701	TERRACE SEEDING	1300.00	S.Y.	\$2.20	\$2,860.00	0.00		340.60	\$749.32	340.60	\$749.32	26.2%	\$2,110.68
21012	STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM	1.00	EACH	\$890.00	\$890.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$890.00
21018	SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - PROVIDE, INSTALL, & MAINTAIN	100.00	LF	\$4.70	\$470.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$470.00
21063	EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC	1300.00	S.Y.	\$1.90	\$2,470.00	0.00		25.20	\$47.88	25.20	\$47.88	1.94%	\$2,422.12
21302	CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC)	400.00	L.F.	\$6.20	\$2,480.00	0.00		333.00	\$2,064.60	333.00	\$2,064.60	83.25%	\$415.40
30201	TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	146.00	L.F.	\$42.25	\$6,168.50	0.00		95.60	\$4,039.10	95.60	\$4,039.10	65.48%	\$2,129.40
30301	5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1000.00	S.F.	\$10.75	\$10,750.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$10,750.00
30302	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE	2100.00	S.F.	\$10.75	\$22,575.00	0.00		245.26	\$2,636.54	245.26	\$2,636.54	11.68%	\$19,938.46
30340	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	200.00	S.F.	\$51.00	\$10,200.00	0.00		65.00	\$3,315.00	65.00	\$3,315.00	32.5%	\$6,885.00
40101	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 1	200.00	TON	\$25.75	\$5,150.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$5,150.00
40102	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2	500.00	TON	\$20.25	\$10,125.00	0.00		134.15	\$2,716.54	134.15	\$2,716.54	26.83%	\$7,408.46
40201	HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S	80.00	TON	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$9,600.00
40202	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	740.00	TON	\$92.00	\$68,080.00	0.00		47.60	\$4,379.20	47.60	\$4,379.20	6.43%	\$63,700.80
40218	TACK COAT	80.00	GAL	\$4.10	\$328.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$328.00
40301	FULL WIDTH GRINDING	600.00	S.Y.	\$9.20	\$5,520.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$5,520.00
40311	PULVERIZE AND SHAPE	2900.00	S.Y.	\$3.10	\$8,990.00	0.00		2621.00	\$8,125.10	2621.00	\$8,125.10	90.38%	\$864.90
50212	SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER	6.00	T.F.	\$1.00	\$6.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$6.00
50361	WASTEWATER CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$50.00
50372	CLEANOUT	1.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$1,500.00
50390	SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS (UNDISTRIBUTED)	1.00	EACH	\$41.50	\$41.50	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$41.50

Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	К	L	М	N
ITEM NO.	NAME			UNIT PRICE			REVIOUS		JRRENT		COMPLETED	%	REMAINING
TIEM NO.	NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	(L ÷ F)	(F-L)
60801	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH	175.00	L.F.	\$4.10	\$717.50	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$717.50
60812	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	350.00	L.F.	\$13.00	\$4,550.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$4,550.00
60815	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK,18-INCH	50.00	L.F.	\$21.75	\$1,087.50	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$1,087.50
60816	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH	100.00	L.F.	\$21.75	\$2,175.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$2,175.00
60818	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH	65.00	L.F.	\$24.75	\$1,608.75	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$1,608.75
60822	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW	2.00	EACH	\$310.00	\$620.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$620.00
60835	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RAILROAD CROSSING	1.00	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$1,800.00
60894	SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE LANE GREEN	1500.00	S.F.	\$12.50	\$18,750.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$18,750.00
60896	SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6-INCH WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE LINE	50.00	L.F.	\$15.50	\$775.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$775.00
90001	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK ACCESS	1.00	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$1,600.00
90002	MODIFIED TYPE 'H' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	205.00	L.F.	\$40.75	\$8,353.75	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$8,353.75
90003	REMOVE UNKNOWN METAL PLATING	400.00	S.Y.	\$9.70	\$3,880.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$3,880.00
90004	RADIAL DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	61.00	S.F.	\$62.00	\$3,782.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$3,782.00
90005	REMOVE BOLLARD BASE	1.00	EACH	\$370.00	\$370.00	0.00		1.00	\$370.00	1.00	\$370.00	100%	\$0.00
90006	SPECIAL TREE PROTECTION	1.00	EACH	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	0.00		1.00	\$5,200.00	1.00	\$5,200.00	100%	\$0.00
90007	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SPECIAL BIKE SYMBOL WITH RIGHT ARROW	1.00	EACH	\$310.00	\$310.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$310.00
BID_14336-403-174	PATH_STORM_14336-403-174				\$102,860.00				\$9,058.43		\$9,058.43	8.81%	\$93,801.57
20311	REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE	1.00	EACH	\$610.00	\$610.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$610.00
20313	REMOVE INLET	2.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$2,400.00
20314	REMOVE PIPE	200.00	L.F.	\$46.25	\$9,250.00	0.00		10.82	\$500.43	10.82	\$500.43	5.41%	\$8,749.57
21013	STREET SWEEPING	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$3,300.00
21018	SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - PROVIDE, INSTALL, & MAINTAIN	80.00	LF	\$4.70	\$376.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$376.00
21019	SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - REMOVE & RESTORE	80.00	L.F.	\$4.70	\$376.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$376.00
21031	INLET PROTECTION TYPE C	2.00	EACH	\$62.00	\$124.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$124.00

Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	н	l l	J	К	L	М	N
			SCHEDULED VALUE			PREVIOUS			CURRENT		TOTAL COMPLETED		REMAINING
ITEM NO.	NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	(L ÷ F)	(F-L)
21049	INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL	13.00	EACH	\$190.00	\$2,470.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$2,470.00
21050	INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN	13.00	EACH	\$52.00	\$676.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$676.00
21051	INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE	13.00	EACH	\$52.00	\$676.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$676.00
50211	SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER	212.00	T.F.	\$1.00	\$212.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$212.00
50226	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III	30.00	T.F.	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	0.00		10.00	\$1,500.00	10.00	\$1,500.00	33.33%	\$3,000.00
50401	12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	212.00	L.F.	\$92.00	\$19,504.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$19,504.00
50441	8 INCH (C900 PVC)TYPE III STORM SEWER PIPE	37.00	L.F.	\$98.00	\$3,626.00	0.00		21.00	\$2,058.00	21.00	\$2,058.00	56.76%	\$1,568.00
50723	3'X3' STORM SAS	4.00	EACH	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$16,400.00
50741	TYPE H INLET	4.00	EACH	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$18,400.00
50792	STORM SEWER TAP	2.00	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$2,600.00
50801	UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO)	12.00	EACH	\$680.00	\$8,160.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$8,160.00
90030	RELOCATE WATER LATERAL SERVICE	4.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$2,000.00
90031	RELOCATE WATER MAIN	2.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$1,000.00
90032	REINFORCED CONCRETE APRON ENDWALL FOR PIPE UNDERDRAIN	2.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	0.00		2.00	\$5,000.00	2.00	\$5,000.00	100%	\$0.00
90033	REMOVE CLEANOUT	1.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	0.00			\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$1,200.00
			GR	AND TOTAL	\$497,308.35				\$85,247.15		\$85,247.15	17.14%	\$412,061.20

RETENTION:	PREVIOUS	\$0.00
	CURRENT	\$4,262.36
	TOTAL	\$4,262.36